
Chitlang, Thaha Municipality Ward 9, Bagmati Province

Addendum Notice No.1

Date: March 04, 2024 (Falgun 21, 2080)

The University has made the following amendments to the Bidding Documents and 

invitation for Bid Notice for the Supply, Installation and Testing of the GPU Server at 

Chitlang, Thaha Municipality Ward 9, Bagmati Province, (Contract Identification IFB 

No.: MBUST/G/NCB-04/2080/81), published on February 06, 2024, Tuesday (Magh 23, 

2080) in the "Nagarik" Daily Newspaper.

Page 4, Invitation for Bids, bullet 6 bid submission date:

The bid submission date "March 07, 2024" has been amended as "March 18, 2024"

Page 4, Invitation for Bids, bullet 7 bid opening date:

The bid opening date "March 07, 2024" has been amended as "March 18, 2024"

Page 4, Invitation for Bids, bullet 7, bid security validity period:

The date for the validity period of bid security "July 05, 2024" has been amended as 

"July 16, 2024"

Page 37, Bid Data Sheet ITB Clause 21.1, bid security validity period:

The date for the validity period of bid security "July 05, 2024" has been amended as 

"July 16, 2024"

Page 38, Bid Data Sheet ITB Clause 24.1, bid submission date:

The bid submission date "March 07, 2024" has been amended as "March 18, 2024"

Page 38, Bid Data Sheet ITB Clause 27.1, bid opening date:

1



The bid opening date "March 07, 2024" has been amended as "March 18, 2024"

Page 59 & 60, Technical Specification:

The parameters of the technical specifications have been amended as follows:

Page 

no.
Description Previous Specification Amended Specification

59 i. Processor
⦁ Intel core i9 14900k or 

equivalent

⦁ Number of Cores:  Minimum 24 cores 

⦁ Boosted Clock Speed: 6 GHz

⦁ Max Memory Size: 192 GB

⦁ Brand: Intel or equivalent

59 ii. Motherboard

⦁ Compatible with Intel 

core i9 processor -

Asrock X670E Steel 

legend WIFI or Gigabyte 

Z790 UD AX WIFI BT 

or equivalent

⦁ Compatible with the processor, Z790 

series or higher

⦁ Brand: MSI or equivalent

59 iii. RAM

⦁ 6000Mhz DDR5 

2x32GB RAM or 

equivalent
⦁ 6000Mhz DDR5 2x32GB RAM or 

higher

59

iv. Storage ⦁ 2x2 TB SSD S70 Blade 

7400mb/s or Samsung 

2x2000GB 980 Pro Gen 

4 NVMe SSD or 

equivalent

⦁ 2x2 TB SSD with the expandable 

feature or higher

59
vi. PC Cooling 

and Fans

⦁ Deepcool LE720 Liquid 

cooler White or Antech 

Symphony 360 AIO 

Liquid cooler or 

equivalent

⦁ Liquid cooling is compulsory and 

compatible with the overall component 

⦁ Brand: Deepcool Liquid cooler or 

equivalent

2



59
vii. Cabinet

⦁ Corsair 5000D Airflow 

case or Thermaltake 

Divider 370 Snow case 

or equivalent

⦁ Transparent casing with additional 

space to add additional items whenever 

necessary and compatible with the 

overall component

⦁ Brand: Corsair or equivalent

59

viii. Graphic Card ⦁ MSI RTX 4090 Gaming 

X Trio 3x fans OC 24 

GB with liquid cooling 

or equivalent

⦁ RTX 4090 24 GB with liquid cooling

⦁ Brand: MSI or equivalent

⦁ All other technical specifications, terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

President

3


